Ego Data Book 50/60Hz
Rev. B
CIRCULATORS Ego
CONTENTS
100
EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
 Page
- SPECIFICATIONS          200

Rev. B
CIRCULATORS Ego
TYPE KEY and  CURVE SPECIFICATIONS
207
EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
TYPE KEY
MAXIMUM PRESSURE (dm)
RANGE
SANITARY WATER
TWIN VERSION
VERSION
MODEL
32Ego 2 T B easy
W2
W1
easy
2
slim
NOMINAL INLET DIAMETER (DN)
/ 60
Rev. B
CIRCULATORS Ego
TYPE KEY and  CURVE SPECIFICATIONS
208
EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
PERFORMANCE CURVE SPECIFICATIONS
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9906:2012 – Grade 3B
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz, 2 poles.
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of  = 1 mm2/s (1 cSt)
The continuous curves indicate the recommended working range. The dotted curve is only a guide.
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10% of
best efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q = volume flow rate
H = total head
P2 = pump power input (shaft power)
 = pump efficiency
NPSH = net positive suction head required by the pump
EEI = Energy Efficiency Index
The Energy Efficiency Index (EEI) is a measure of the quality of a pump size in respect to its mean
efficiency. The Energy Efficiency index is based on total efficiency of the circulators and service
simulating the variance in a heating system.
The ErP regulation 2009 125 EC has a its object the reduction of energy consuption in accordance with
the environmental requirements and it is being introduced in the EU in the field of circulators pumps in
2013. The lower the index, the greater the efficiency of the circulators.
The third step of the regulation introduced in 01/01/02020 for the energy index sets the EEI index up to
0,23.
Rev. B
CIRCULATORS Ego
PERFORMANCE CURVE
209
EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
Ego W1 -/40
Ego W1 -/60
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 – Grade 3B
Rev. B
CIRCULATORS Ego
PERFORMANCE CURVE
210
EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
Ego W2 -/60
Ego W2 -/80
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 – Grade 3B
Rev. B
CIRCULATORS Ego
PERFORMANCE CURVE
211
EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
Ego 2 (Tech)
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 – Grade 3B
3,5
3
2,5
2
1,5
1
0,5
0
Q (m³/h)
0,5 1 1,5 2,5 3 3,520
H (m)
4
4,5
Ego 2 (Tech) -40
Q (m³/h)
0,5 1 1,5 2,5 3 3,520 4 4,5
7